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Mrs. Eunice Blackmon, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Baldwin County Court House

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: The First National Bank of Mobile
v. Fowler and Ritz Jewelers, Inc.
Case No. 9718
Qur File: ©LEB 11230

Dear Eunice:

Enclosed is the plaintiff's answers to interrogator-
ies. Please file this appropriately.

Yours very truly,

or the Firm

LEB/mly
Enc.

ce: J. Commor Owens, Jr., Esq.




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
MOBILE, a corporation,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

OF BALDWIN COUNTY,

Plaintiff,

v.

GEORGE T. FOWLER and RITZ
JEWELERS, INC., a corpora-
tion, jointly and severally,

Defendants.

ALABAMA

e

AT LAW

CASE NO. 9718

PLAINTIFF'S ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES

Comes mow the plaintiff and for answer to the inter-

rogatories propounded by the defendant George T. Fowler says

as follows:

C. E. Davis.

Senior Vice President.

Attached.

There was no written application for the loan.
The previous notes were returned to the maker.

Original note, Edward S. Sledge; renewal note,
John D. Terrell; the note upon which this suit
is based, C. E. Davis.

The only such documents which the plaintiff has
are the attached notes and customer liability
ledgers for the defendants.

To the plaintiff's knowledge the proceeds of
the loan were not disbursed by cashier's check.

THE FIRST NATZEIQNAL BANK OF-MOBILE
(N .

E 7 ‘
e A .
By: [ ?J/szJ/{ C}(ﬁjﬁﬁ

" (. E. Davis

STATE OF ALABAMA:
COUNTY OF MOBILE:

Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said
County, in said State, personally appeared C. E. Davis, who,
being by me first duly sworn, doth depose and say that the




forego:.ng answers to :Lnterrogatorles are rue and CO]S(PEC'C.

/m

C. E. Dav1s

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me

on this i day of October,

1971

e

//!Jf’/‘/fﬂ /O///Z'//// \%mg,r/

Notary Public, Mobile County,
- Alabama

Attorney for Plaintiff '
First National Bank Building
Mobile, Alabama

0Of Counsel:

HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Louis E. Braswell, hereby certify that a true and
correct copy of the foregoing answers to interrogatories has
been served upon Wilson Hayes, Esquire, Attormey for the De-
fendants, by depositing same in the United States mail, post-
age prepaid, addressed him at his office in Bay Minette,
Alabama, on this the g? day of October, 1971.




AT e e e T

o - i e ) S e IREET S R e I
NAME _ ) . P . -. T S . o ol )
LQ AR ;’7 (»3%42 ADDRESS | RITZ JEWELERS [CNDUSINESS o . . A _ SHEEL NO. .7
e e e = 3B F A RAOPE AVE s o =% e e R S O S A GRS
e s a2 Fr\\l RHOPE ALA et X - o 7 . I 3] r;‘:: —":H,‘———_’_ YJ OpL.D HOTE BALANCES TOTAL
PDDCA:':: OTSTL NUME;:\? : MAKER . ENDORSER OR CO!.L.A'[:_F.F!A.L.::J,;' | “6‘3. N p'u:%_f' t a NF:ED:T ; RATE A;-j?) CREDIT TIME DEMAND LIABILITY
T 2@ 7922, RITZ JEWELERS INGC  GEORGE FOVLER ) '265]2“ o o, 151 70 . 6ES851.70 16,000 00 1015170 % 11%1651 70
o =T, 151.70 10,000.00 % ,000.00
DEC 36 TH922, PAID ON NOTE 'GEORGE FOWLER ] 4 1.70
'o::-c 60O 756,995, - RBITZ JEWELERS INC GEORGE FOVLER - iDEC \6‘552;3! - tlo 050.00 - GESS:S0.00 10,000.00 1.0.000.00 10,050.00 % 10,050.00
_ i : - . I T . .
N W6 79,995 718 RITZ JEWELERS ING QEORGE FOVLER-. . .. .0C3 %-3“3; 10,3,50.00 6ES850.00 1000000 1005000 1015000 # 10,150.00
AR\ - 718 5315/R BYIE e DAL . | ‘ ;.
| 7 I TZ JEVIELERS ING GEORAE FOVLER zm,.\ 5«39 :10 150,00 6ES850.00 1000000 10150.00 1015000« - 10,150.00
JIN 6 65 75 — o e - , | :
N6 8751, RITZ JEVIELERS IﬂG GFQRCH;_ FOWLER .- J’UH 665 6"6"'3{37 3;‘?'3'3)‘00 6EERL35,00 3500000 47,285,00 % 47,285.00
' 2 = " B l : P _.‘ . . - .. : "
Jsgji“:‘;’) 29115‘-; 10 137, ,RITZ JEWELERS ING QEORAE FOWLER 5@11‘.9669727_{-:__;. 15075,00 (6858 7500 5000.00 10.150.00 42210.00 % 42,210.00
. . - . . - : I ‘ ,‘,“ﬂ__r;'!r - _.._.,,;g j'__‘;',:..: v '.-..,..:1-._ Fanen U “yn . . . L R
M (’Q 12'.13% t5205 RITZ JENELERS 4N | sl 12"20 | 9076.67 GE 157667 500000 507500 507667 4 5,076.67
vzcmoa 15245 20233, RITZ JEWELRRS ING GEO FOWLER - ipiC 2%&)3 20 ! 065,00 . GEESH5.00 400000 507667 4,065.00 % 1,065 00
M 210 61 ?0.23 3 ?b.lalv,-anZ JEWELERS INC GEORQE FOWLER : . ! quﬁ 6'(& 2@ _u h065,00.  6EESSH5.00 1,000.00 406500 1065.00 % B D0
PRAB 6L 26431 RITZ JEWELERS ING - GEORGE FOV ;.ﬁ ,m\‘s m.s 25 ‘ioisJ qz’ GEEUS542 1000000 14,200.42 % 15,200.42
AN26 6L 26431, RENEWS NOTE . ! E SRR B 10,135.472 |
JN26 61 26181, 27435 RITZ JEWELERS INC GED Fom..n e m’&&ﬁ'l?”at? | &El},ZBS.OB SEEEH5,08 1400000 406500 1423508 4% 14,235,08
SEPRUGY 27,435, 2163, RITZ JEVELERS ING GEQRGE FO‘:LCR j__‘.:; .H mai 25 34,22750 L 6EESRT50 14,00000 1423508 1422750 5,227 50
 DEC26 61 2163 6964, RITZ JEWELERS ING QEORGE Fovu:n ;m:r:za a3 iB"éB 1;&1914 82 C 6EJOOH.82 13000.00 15,227.50 13194.82 # 135194.82
fMAR"&\ 6 j6.%&;. 11,:492. RITZ JEWELERS INC ' GEORGE FOWLEM | '-\R\B%"“l'?"'ﬁﬁ a.3.151 67 | TJOM51.67 13,000.00 1319482 13151.67% 1315167
hAY 68 111492. 14,585 RITZ JEWELERS ING GEORAE Fg\.‘aLER“"‘" t-m\jt'ea&;‘il'rﬁea 1307836  TJBT 78,36 . 1300000 1315167 13078.36 = - 1307836
C AN\VB 6 14585 16108 RITZ JEWELERS ING - QEORQE Fe\”!..ER Eﬁi_}?ﬁ%ﬁil_g“ﬁ_{): a.bon.iz | TDOK1Z 850000 1307836, 8,604.12 % 860517
5EP20 €8 16,108, " ACC INT BRAaN 1 L S A
REZIT ;6._108, 20,708, RITZ JEWLERS ING GEoRaE FO\"LER : zmwa‘z wonss on  h602,03 860442 - 773507 n %,135.07
b R 369 20,708, 25892 RITZ JEVELERS ING eE@-F’%E 55130'-- ;- FEET e | .
JAN 3 69 20.70& 25.892, - RITZ JEWELERS ING Gﬁz)ma FOVLER ;mwwﬁ“ls%q '?.?35 07 ?GEHJIS ou 76020 778507 7735074 7.7351:%'3
e PRAD IR 58O D i s s e e e GH ARG ED=RESER VL,-AGME@? LOANGeee emimss mimmne s nanm 2 3 0T n e 100 s ammm
NV B0 25892, G HRAED . ﬁF,F, . g 7_1.,00 000% 0.00




'GEORGE T FOWLER

FirgT PATIONAL BANRI om0 0 e
ALI\BAMA TR L

RN Mo LEM : ST
L NAME o P 0 BOX 777 FAIRHOPE CUSTOMIIXS, lenmn' p#o I)GLR A R
U UADDRESS L ., e e . BUSINESS L - [T S  SHEET. NOe o ove s e e
AN AV L i e eae s et i ﬂ,:w ;.;__.,;_”‘:” i i g T e e e
NOTE NUMBER M A K‘}.E R EHNDORSER ON cox_i.;kﬁ;nm. ‘ ‘ P HEW N-OTE i n‘xrs olsc Ei PROGEEDS " - OLD NoTE BALANCES l TOT‘M‘ .
s * ?Lu HEV ; i . o 1 : L pEB]T _rl ! ' . CREMT TIME DEMAND . . LIABILLIY
1(;1 ;5‘2“—0\‘ ' e -:1.:----—-‘-.»:-_— :-'-2'-’-‘—'7#'"::'-.: = - -.J : o -..L -A‘-r::_-_..'_.::r_:‘;.::-:::-..-:-:::: :t-:_'..-;:s;-"-—-:*m— oo T --‘ 7 5 =7 1‘?..; ,——_—:——::-_-x—,:_—_,__. r?ﬁ ;v‘?;q_‘ -\?—_
HPR2O6). 1:;5525 18790, .GEORGE T FOWLEX .. . STOGK 6B .)'3009 '2::3: ug.gg. 2';53'88 2.690.19 :;?;?fzg , :??7:?‘32
ARG | 48993 GEORGE T FOWLER ' O 1.2%3.79 =y 250, ; 171,
PR 2 6 1;‘67;“; 490ty GEORGE T FOWALER SEC BY NOTE. VY |';z.uv5 58 GESS 98.30 12.827.28 | 1182728 15862468 15,869.L6
Ui b e 50O, BOTRD o 's ‘ e lmammaa |2 G295E Ir‘c\—"‘lis-. 15.972.1 |
'dw\e A, urm ke 51 557 GEORGE T FOWLE{( N | V6 27 BHONCOST 1282729 1L 12556 5.072.0 1
,rm}.?_'z(:“ 5,1 (}L 1 - i e e A e e e r i ".h,.:r..* Lo N S ;-_'i_._&, .- {, : '-'- . - . t Z e e
y'uzzr S PR I e GEORGE T Fo:LFR 2 07 0 9m2] ~64 103073 6ESS 1553 heonne 170113 170113y
L, 66y 18700, 92566 GL:zzmaE; rowu;% . BTOCK AL o6& ‘,_(3-"5*-'%65} 2.690,19 G6ESS K019 2.650 00 269009 17,0119 | ll';'m .94
AL 48,993, GLOES NE e S ; . 25379 16758, ug 211675815
y SEP VLG 51,697 ; PAID 0N NOTE ' R i .-;j' ‘ : | - hooooo 12,758,195 # N 12,758.15
-.SEP\"J& 51,697,-56,190; GEORGE T Fouu'ﬂ B A oep T Wl%-*f}” 6365 6E35135 b2 9.6?8 23 0,028.23 1280357% “""‘”"'"""”%"1’2.'8‘9‘3.?37
SEPR2G.51 021, 56,624, GEORGE T FOWLER L étp'ii GLan-228. " 1°L,039.90 | 6ESS 15,70~ -1.@?1420  1,039.73 1289374 % I 12,8037
“00f- 56 52566, 57,280, GEORGE T FOVILER ST 0CK Beh |¥=a4- 12,6909 ' 6ESSN0.19 265000 269019 128957h% N 12,893.74
oCTgo e’ L 58107 GEORGE T FOWL.ER R ocmam ikl 1597583 _6533_75.83 ,_5,000.00 | 1796957 % e %'__17,%9.57
| . 59159 GEORGE T FOWLER i R e 2105 15.077.50 I6ESS 77,50, .5:000.00 .. 23,047.07 & coims 1-23.067.07
3¢ ‘,"’*3’90' 60,717, GEORGE T FOVLER ; o .0EC é9 6»‘.»!*”8"'6.3- r,cf}da 37 |GESS - SR oo
¢ j 2 . : : = 19058 5]0 : i 0.00 C _ Lo S
I 56,190, ‘30'7”' GEORGE T FOVLER o DEC o wa (m faalw-; 5(‘3345 14 902823 916365 22956.79% 1 2205679
1[;&’(‘?% &\ ,:e 62 h, 61,650, GEORGE R FOVLER R | ppi :zmggé?d‘— 1( 500 ,;’?’.._15 ,0_0_, | '1,000.00 1,039.00 2295589% E 3?{.‘9;57_1.8_9
(557,480, 61,961, GEORE T FOWLER ~ §TOGK T e s 2,535.00 |GHDH 35.00 2.500 00 2690.19. 22576.70% L 22,576.70
W o845 60717, 62,336, GEORGE T FOWLER : sy Mﬁ? g 0| QUTHBT 'BESS Ab.6L. 9028 907337 22578.20% _ ‘ 22578.20
L to & 98107 62852, GEORGE T FOULER . SULR e 20" | J.rijm).m 16HDH 76.677 ?._:-‘:.oco.oo 507583 22579.04 % 1 22.57%.0%
: 5 59,189 64486, GEORGE T FOVILER , 118 1V0.8 6713 ii_s.ezrmm ~ '6ES8 76.67 (5000.00 5077.50 : R
fm\sm 6? e,-sz;,ua?.-ef;omﬁ? FOWLER - rfmwa m-fa S 007036 16ESS h2.70-  9027.66 9,078.87 2257370% T '-':;--2_2,573.70
) . - : ” ] o B ;—‘ i WA 4 '»'"1 } ' . l . 152"70 0 ! . : -
-f“"' it | i SRR T L ST h213 o - o Lo
(AR .9 65 61;,1;87, 65,537, G EORGE T FOWLER STOCK Q;W\R '29_’65:_{3“8 1916666 GES®38AT 902823 ¢ 9,070.36 2267000 % 2267000
MR35 6 61,650, 66,286, GEORGE T I“OWLFR ‘? _ -w.n’afe:.fb&-éé 28 101; %% GESS 15.33 - 1,00000 101500 2267033 % i'2-2.670.‘53
i 1R .0.65. 61,961, . . ~GLOSES NOTE - - -~ Rares T S St e g 48 o T R335.00 720,535.53 &7 et 20,535,353
hpq-zz gf, e,z 852 (,8116, GCORGE T FO\*JL,E;R T ‘ APR?.Q G‘ 'l'”'?,z ,5,{;5‘77..‘50 IGHDH 7750 . ;_5.000.00 507667 2033616 % - 1 20,336.16
Lo ' T O X5 ' 3,5.78.66 % ' 2%178.66
Wb @ | - 68,626 GEORGE T FOULER NOTE Nﬁ‘i\, \“362558 ?‘ o A2 635&472) o0 Oy 507647 BT 1 5 5176.9¢
a3 @ GuaB6 69125 EORGE I FOHLER — 5 otg -"":'o b GESS 63.88 16666 | 916666 1824087 % 1526087
_:4 ) 63,.)37 70,444, GEORGE T FOWLER NOTE 865978 ] Bl (OESSDIEE P D e
SRR FOviL. oo SN m o94ta 3‘,&,91 8 ‘6ess 21.00 137048 19,632.35 | 1963235
S e 70950 GROME T RO g2 6 fac; 1101500 GESS 1500 . 100000 - 1,015:33 1863202 % 11963202
Py NS 6 66,286, 7,296, Q EORGE T FORLER ?- b - |n018.00  6ESS13.00. 100000 = &SNS Ty 0188 YT
; :- \l\ 69 fc}}“}_} CLOCS[;S NOTE L . 7'\,4_ . - ._' i?EB 38n89 B ;'679':5 250, "‘ : ¢
lJJL'””"’ leatie o RENEWS NOTE ~ ‘ ;{‘[Eg ?33‘21. ‘ 3'075'30 ' !
- !UL?.(L&J £5 126 . %’_A,m.‘ i . e U S RENEWS NO TE. N = - g et - o T SOV %
TTE T 26 6 70,930, ! D FENEWS NOTE 1REB 11.32 1.3591.48 . PR
v ! RENEWS NOTE 4 ' sRFB 2.80 264250 7 i v
e JUL?,() & 68, 626, ¢ e o o e PRI RIS ._..,..._..--__.‘__.‘_ "H:MRE'\‘L\Q& NO TL-.. T A .«,:.-r.-zm:::*:.—_—;_,:-,-_;—:—,:,-;;—_z—_ T AR --ﬂm“{j \)3—'“'.'.',:'.::.;-;_.‘..,4;,..:.-:‘.:::.—-‘1 f}Is 0_0 - a “?':.:‘;r-".::;h‘.'.‘..‘.:‘:.‘"‘é:"‘ It R e S YA
A "ﬂﬁ‘% S TLAT6, T . ) . 7
R SR SEONE, T BEEIOIEE IR0, SIS, S8 amsrev A S
"0(:1?.6 & 7:5.005 77.921.()6 EORGE T Fowu R . . ‘f-..,-,_”f'-f 21,319,
78.8;0*3. GEORGE T rovu:n | NOV ’afﬁ'ﬂ"l? o0 31025 'GESS 1025  #100.00 25.1%28.75 # '{;;25.428.?5
r,‘  —-‘ . A_ T i i e e S S T T S e T T —_ e et s e s £ T - e i e
3 . .



GEORGE T FOWLER

-9 SUMMIT ST
FI\IRHOPE ALA

‘\'Ahﬂ“

i Anunrqq BUSINESS

Tf{b?j_\'i{ﬁﬁ_"{ﬁ? 0B, ‘?‘9 1.%. GEORGE T FOWLER

79 gas/esanae T FOWLER

- 719 QEORGE T FOWLER
1.823,(-950!195 T FOULER

?109 G EORGE T FOWLER

‘ jwz_“"r lwa 2.10.>, '5,809 GEORGE T FOWLER

w\s fm 79988 a,:s% VGOERGE T FOWLER

: 1.5‘2“3'""361& GEROGE T FOWLER
;.5,809. B420, GEORGE T FOWLER
e f't,ﬁ‘,{ 9(.:3 Igﬁ%f){;, oooo.xar:orae.tz T FOWLER

L.?.Haa 6.6?0. 31,99‘*;LGE0R@E T FOULER

'usso Ca 84?0 CLOS ES NOTE

_‘_f‘sw'eeé 8,660, 13646 GEQRGE T FOWLER
pcr\s&a 11.594 ‘

P AID ON NOTE

f' CU

MOBIL-E,- ALABAMA -

Ml IS T /mnm'l;y IEDGI‘R
2CL T L . i L .. SIIEET NO, .
) i ) "NEW NOTE ‘ RATE I -i PROCEEDS OLD NOTE BALANCES ; TOTAL
i‘ : s+ DEDIT l . T CREDIT TIME ) DEMAND LIABILITY
" ——— %A—‘-—v—:——:—:: =T e :'1-‘-{:"""""‘.1.’:‘;2:"‘_“."-'_‘..‘;_:_:‘:‘:,""’“.__':.“‘_'.‘:_ oty eyl Sl pr et -'.".“‘.';““'“"f":'—‘.". "‘""‘—“"“-"'1"‘““ “"“."‘.‘4:.,:'_":.::‘:':'”
R LT IR 25428750 0| 2542875
AR 1 3668 79 GESS 854 366025 111025 24987.29 % | 204,987.29
N ;"‘""" EIR L = L
¥ : ' : : L R .
!uEC % ;6‘5 lc-;-at_ . i3678 53 iesss }EJ’Z‘O 3,660.25 3,6685.79 2u,997.o5 # 24,997.05
D,C © 65;_, X f?.fiu.vo 6ESS14.70 moo oo/ 3251175 % - |32511 75
I . '.':' ;0 N ) ) . - l
£ . - ' [ =] : 3 .
U!C:.: ::! El IBOI.) S0 6E3315.50 3000 00 367855 31,848.70 4 ' -7-331.81’48.70
mN \ G 2 3 ST .
L;_ e :1 18 50 65.3%18 50 21,000 oo 21, .518 50 31 848 70» {31,8048.70
R CNRESEEHEN T . i 510,
N3 3‘*% 2512 50 G[:.;.s 1250 2,500 00 01550 31,345.70 '31,345.70
. Cd | H
mn 2 %5 ai B 2@33.90 ;er:.ss g:’_,.oo 220000 251250 31,066.20-:§ - 131,066.20
| mR ?:bfa(é “e, o 1h511.00  6ESH11.00  7400.00 N514.70 3106250 % : 31,062.50
e O L ALY S N ’,_ B, e . i L - L '_i,,.-___ .
m?s {;6 T =27 120,310 00 GESS10.00 20,000.00: 2131850 30,054.00 % £30,054.00
am\ 6% 3“9;'5‘) T 3,92250 668852250 1,500.00 2233.00 2934350 % 12934350
- c{é%-é?»ée;_;_;_—r;_— 5990.47 - 6ESS 9047 5,900.00‘»:@ 451100 27%82297% 27,8229
Vo as 3030000 '6ES r'fzoc 00 zo,ooo 00220,510.00 2781297 » 27,852.07
R : 1,52250 2629047 %

“lsosnse

24375

688 8850

2629047
. ‘f 2 6'288 .5_0 P
20,988.50

5.900 00 7 599047 26288.50 #
530000 2098250

; bLT-?E) % 1_3.“)94' &&b?Zf/GEORGE T FOWLER - ok . . 6?1.‘5" 3*0.75 1.3.000 00 71300000 21,23225% 12123225
?\_0"’)}_)_“ ﬁ‘g_ e A;f 567, QEORGE T FOWLER L STocK I8 . . 504929 6%. 89929 300000 . . 20,28150 % . . . _L2028154
ff(Z,'. Msa 336456 19070 VG[ZORGE T FOWLER | b 316 ' 5_,988.‘;“0 6 ES.:SB 50 .5,900.00v 598850 24,2854y : '§j2h.28‘3,-.5z;
l-.m{{j‘_'a 6’(\_{ ?1 182, aconac T FOVILER , JAN\?. &‘l é,, eh 15.018.96 pnsqa 961 i 5,000. 001 24375 2930050 % = §'é9300 50
. U T Y] (- > 0 Q. 8 D)f 00.0 3,75 . : "., '
im ()’i 16,:;72, 2:47.34 (REOD T FOWLER s 'J“f'“ > QAR 1926908 GREEHI9 000 2930593 # - +%9305.93 ...
22001 e.c,o T & BOBBYE K FOWLER MTG l,%“({vwa?ﬁﬁ'll”zﬁ'*ég);.52.?8 5 f'réﬁ.%‘za.m 3,000 00 | 3283468 % A 32,53@,6’53
. b B P : . N P
,’,A_; 22 2514,%(3{13 T FO\“LER No(‘f: : i Jf\NB\ 6“( 3”2! e 15,043 67 TESS 4167 .?.000 00 37.‘576.35 L \\‘ 3757635
:,.ELB ._2._(11 22=?5"h e COYHAEBX CINT ADJ - - :l TN < YL | IRV -9 + ¥ T - 0.00 3758320 % ;'})__' e 3758329
e FEB 361 24,182, L  CLOSES NOTE ;_ R E . 1 . 5018.26 32564.33 x 32564.33
N ;;,_tgg;:; 6 N7, 5. Tyt comemmne oo o 2o s s = G O SEG=N-0TF I“"‘~‘"~*’~*~“="==—-"m*“"‘”“’“-_ S ~-—~-~~-~-~-—A~-~q O] ¢ it R v T (¢ 07 S B A 515 r*ﬁ e '—‘29,‘51:5'0&”‘“
#6061 19,070, 24, OM.?. G: EO Tf'OWLER ‘ ' . HAR 6616 ce 5,590,314 6 FS&J . : s
o ,m‘a\m 22,254, 25043 @ EORGE T FOWLER NOTE - vwz?\om@w © 498433 7gs 82'3-}‘; ?‘3%0'00 b 29116 <8\ [ 2amess
LR e ) w3 . \ : .
PNTT 21,758 27171, GEORGE T FOULE R ‘ | aﬂzgm'g 25 15246 v 6.&;% 7 KO9B.61  50U8.61 29052.60 \ /f’ 2905260
‘f; ' JlN B 61 24,045, 29,597, GEORGE T FOWLER . T JUN Mﬂ 9“,5 ‘ 5“391 37 . o6 15000.00 _15?w 18 295049.88 V7 20,0849 .68
i e A - . - ds 6 ESP1.37 55 Vs 56 e
! | “"-m---—v-‘ﬂ-'-?"‘"*‘”—"‘w T o T




: NAME
H
ADDNRESS
POSTING NOTE NUMBER
DATE oLG NEW

GE0 T FOWLER

HUSINIISS

9 SUMMlT ST FAIRHOF’[" ALA 68 997 10

Flinol (NATINAL EANK
B MO BILE, ALABAMA
’ CU%lOMLR S LIABILI’J.Y L]ZDGL‘R

ey _‘.....1— LR o T A CIEE

SIHHEET NO.

T T T T T T I T T e e T T I e T T ST T

L e T s e s e et v me ., e mbkim < 4. memre . mmmm e s A v w43 PR

CAN2TL6L

JNZTGU 25043, 27,522, G EORGE T

A6t 2
M5 27171 2
SEP 5 6129,597,
CSEPA9 61 27,522,

SEP25 61 28896,
T

—_

0CT 561 28031,
00T 96l 2567,
MOVZB 61 1,938,

¢ 661 2567
DEC 6 &1

pEcis ot 1,671,

QECVDB 6T 5524,
DECAVD 61 56514,

FEB 960 22,001,

FEB 965 22,001,
CFEBAN 6B 6,629,
FEBVO 65 6,625,

CPRVG 6 11412,

H
i
!
i
!
!
i

- .-

8,031,
8,826

895,
1,671,

1,988,

2567,

D324,

GEGRGE T
GEORGE T

GEORGE T
GEQRGE T

GEORGE T

GEORGE T

INT ADJ
GEORGE T

» GEORGE T

, GEORGE T

GEORGE T

H DLl e S e UL LRIy 4 o e et

DAY OF : GUE

BALANCES

FOVA.ER

FOWLER
FOWLER
FOWLER
FOVLERY
FOWLER

FOWL.ER ™

FOWLER v

FOWLERY

FOULER

FOVILER

REVERSING PAYMENT

, APRAG 68 66,300, 12,889,
MYATE 11,412 18582 QEORAE T BOWLER

WRA9 6 6629 11,412 GEORAE T FOWLER

GEORGE T FOWLER

J’JN\B& 14.782, 36.10.3. GEORGE T FO\JLFR

1

SEP20 68 16,363,
SEP20 68 16,363,
SEP20 6 16,105,

L P20 16105

Sl ol

e e b d o et TS it Bz

N N
o

-

VL et Mg g,

ENDORSER Ot C?LLATERf\L I ) "”";. i AT . o - RATE DISC PROCEEDT crenit e DEMAND LIABILITY
- L‘......-.-f,-...._ S O 29!050-91 # 29|050|91

NOTE v \wt gﬂg . 1,98623 TESS87.62  4,898.61. 498433 29.052.8M 29,052.81
STOCK Coe ‘xa, lmmi-s 2584236  TESHL2.36 2500000 514.1;95 A7 % 51,495,17
| T T b eietes T 1536792 689%7.92 1500000 1526646 Shile.63 54,416.63
S SP 3611876 - 508306 . GEES®3.06 500000 HEILI7 5390832 # 5%908.32
 NOTE Z'S'é}"\‘l&'tla"lﬂ -~ 984,33,/ TESS 85.72 489861 498623 53906.42 # 53,906 442
| 1 759»2561““24 '15162.‘50/6’&%3)2.50_”15.000.00 15167.92 53%901.00 % 5%901.00

L i Vs b e 5 2544236 148,808 48,808
STOCK 'ocT 5{&11-14 68 20,350.00 TES$50.00 20,000.00 2544236 UBBOZ.64 % 18,608.04
- . ‘ L 389 3.89 0 eo 4881253 x 4881293

S NOVEZL 6LI27Re

Lo : 15.086.66 v 6IESB6.66 15000 00
Note |0 | |

REB |12 T8

191625048 736.69 %

CLJSES 20.353.80728352.80 %

I L L LI T N T B L L TR T S Y

502076 < 6 bEs20.76 5,000.00

e 6611229 5083.06 2832050 %
NOTE I :,:O'“C\B 6l 3““8""68 75.072 53 TJOT 88,20 14.9813.33 4984535 28408.70 %
St B e e -
,_ - Dsu’s%&léﬁ ’”%”“’18"68 2040567  6RITRO.SL 2007583 1508666 |
RENEWS NOTE b | RERED! o885 5.020.76 2870695 %
AGGURED INT 8.75 C
(Sloses NoTe T T . R22875 2547820 x
PAID om NOTE F | - - - 598.71 24,519.49 x
R A ;f';-’-; .. 55871 558.71 2547320 *

"rwe\ms“w“ss 20.310 o

-

TIBT23L.21 20,075.83 20,405.67 2538257 %

e AL b aaes

REI f'

PAID "ON NOTE SR AT o 60.80

, .«‘_'__.,:.:-w o ‘
- mm}\\ 6%%"'1 9 68

T ..nmms“w 68 ?o.l% B84 TJDM21.01 20075.83 20,310.04
, .m\'t(,wwlg%a 20317 83 TJDT42.00 20, 075 83 20 1% ‘%Ls 214‘572 33 %*

NOTE u‘11530 TJ0T 30.97  B0B433 507253 2436u5ur

fufs\!'lik% 12889 16363 GQE0 T FOWLER

20,702 GEORGE T FO\ LER

e hstans

—aswvw WN“’S’”““*“__“".T%“ === SRR g g w

NOTE \’{&’:8 t9
AGC !NT

TJDT 49.28
22.69

4,023.33

. h07261

20,251.34 %

ULOSH50 26,3904k % - .

L8,7%6.690
ERIEZ 80

2832050

28,706 .95

25478.20
24,919 49

25478.20
2538257

2436454
2425154
214.)72 ;53

2439044

~CLOSES NOTE M 407261 S e,
AGC NT o 0 U A P R | | RN
R SE "0'6% ‘3 19 - 20,788.68. 7JD:15517J:‘5"}43120."+31.11{ K '

20,317.83 20, ’788 68 ®

o :
. Q (oied

R S
ST N S SR

20,788.68



._i/ . FORM 10 REV. ‘ I“leT NAS iON/\i BANK . ; :

; ' NAMIE ' ‘ o C o Mol ALABAMA :

GEG T FOWLER 68 9T !G bUS’mmn‘: SIABLLITY LEDGER : T DI
[ — . ADDRESS P O ng AT anwﬁmmﬁ,;\ BE532 i o - < . e e e HEET. NOuusin woom i rrwaebos
oty ot e i s yopiians TS T i o 1 sce i e o e s e E——

poOsTING
DATE

NbTE NUMBER %{mw MOTE

DEBIT

oLb NEW ! - _ R

PROCEEDS

OLD HOTE

CREDIY

BALANCES

DEMAMND

N '!
TIME CLIABILIYY TS

o ]

L= = i htplatifatnolit L e ey dp = '. s ;
E  MCPD 6 e e e o A ) T T
SUNRNRIENE 2 3 B i e e i b e s '
1DEC23 € 20,70 25392, d Eomg T ﬁo\g_-Ea R e ."1:D£L‘g;53w,9 .:0,]88’ 69 7013[:557.5; 20,4631.14 '20,788.68
1 = ! Lo e e T Lo g : ; ;
CAPRV G 69 2"5.392. | S f ~ GHARGED R ESERVE- AGMNST LO/ANS 120,787.69
! 01210 25392, ' GHARQED OFF o o e e e 100
i‘-"' w ‘. a "‘.f_"” .-.,"...,..-..z..AL.- R :i n'l - MR 3 A A ESASwR As ERramAL TERTEs T "'"“;:':—"""""-"""*‘ e ; "
'E "?‘ : é | fﬁ s B 3 : ;; i
. é o .!1 - e - N J e o aee .mr..-.-w.w:‘iai._...:. PO N : i . e s - - i -
g | i
| 3
f
/ - !
!
|

——g—

t2078868

0 20,788 68,

et B, AT

20,788.6$ #

1.00 &
ooor




1 G118
i

IN THE CIRCUIT CGURT OF MOBILE COUN%I‘I, ALABAMA . Al 1AW

CASE NO. 33369 - HOCKLANDER

*************************a:*****************************************************

HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOBILE, a National Banking j"-’ N.J.
GREAVES & JOHNSTON Association 4 g;;s
BY: Louis E. Braswell ; = ﬁﬁﬁi

VS. Suit for %7,602.03 dué by promissory note Mas . Yl

I (WAIVER) | ;0../ Tl 9

WILSON HAYES GECRGE T. FOWLER and RITZ JEWELERS, ING. , a Corporation, G Blap, JURY
Attorney at Law — jointly and severally _ 5%%Q¢Qy\
Box 300 eipcun,

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

*********ﬂc********************r#*************‘k****)ﬁ*k**********************
PLEADINGS, HOCRSS, RTC, : FILING DATE *

% ;
******************k***«!Cx&*g**:ksé**E**%*;*lﬁe**ﬁ*ig*J**E**AI#I;‘**r*ﬁé**b***o**xﬂé*******
* served on Geo. T. Fowler z Jewelers c., on October rv
1. Complaint & Summons :lO—lL;.-»'?O %« on above, , ’ ’ ’ ’197 by service
& ES
2. Plea in Abatement % 11=20=70 %« Plaintiff's demurrer filed November 25, 1970 to Defendant, George T. Fowler's
(George Fowler) * « Plea in Abatement.
x Feb. 25, 1971 = Demurrer Overruled. /s/ Joseph M. Hocklander LR2=576
3. Plea in Abatement " x« Plaintiff's. demurrer filed November 25, 1970 to Defendant, Ritz Jewelers, Inc's
(Ritz Jewelers) . 11-20-70 « Plea in Abatement.
% « Feb. 25, 1971 - Demurrer Overruled. /s/ Joseph M. Hocklander 4,2=576
L+ Demand for Jury Trial , 11-20-70 * Plaintiff's demurrer filed December 17, 1970 to Amended Plea in Abatement of
" + Defendant, Ritz Jewelers, Inc.
5. Demurrer {Pltff) & 11=25-=70 +« Feb, 25, 1971 - Demurrer Overruled. /s/ Joseph M. Hocklander 4R=576
* « TFeb. 25, 197) = Plea in Abatement sustained, and Case ordered transferred
6. Demurrer (Pltff) *11—25-70 N to the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama.
s

s/ Joseph M. Hocklander 2=576
7. Amendment to Plea in *12- 1170 / P h2=31
Abatement Ritz Jewelersg

. 121770
8 Demurreﬂm& 17=7

MA DEVILLE, in my capacily 58 Clerk of the C:Lruut Court of Mobile County, Alabsma, her eby cert1fy that the above
is g true and correc+' transcript of all the minutes, orders and other proceedings in the above styred case‘in -this Court,

In Witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and attached my Official Scal as such Clerk of said Court at Mobile, Mobile
County, Alabgua, on this the Z5th day of February . 1871 . </ Ay

D T [ _/_44..; _/ , Zgz/zaéé,ﬁ/ €e. .. p Clovh




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK § IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

OF MOBILE, a national

banking association, § MOBILE COUNTY,
Plaintiff § ATABAMA

vs. § AT LAW

GEORGE T. FOWLER and §

RITZ JEWELERS, INC, a
corporation, jointly and §
severally,

Defendants. CASE No. 333(7

COMPIAINT

COUNT ONE

The plaintiff claims of the defendants, jointly and
severally, the sum of SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWO AND
03/100 ($7,602.03) DOLLARS, due by promissory note made by
(the defendant Ritz Jewelers, Inc., a corporation, and en-
dorsed by the defendant George T. Fowler on, to-wit, the
nineteenth day of December, 1968, and payable on, to-wit,
the nineteenth day of March, 1969, with interest thereon.
The aefendant George T. Fowler, as an endorser of said note,
severally guaranteed and agreed to pay the note, to pay the
interest thereon as therein provided, to pay all costs of
collection including a reasonable attorney's fee, and to be
bound by all of the provisions of the note, and said de-
fendant waived all rights of exemption under the constitution
and laws of Alabama, The plaintiff further claims of each
defendant a reasonable attorney's fee, for which the note pro-

vides



A0 4. Pl & AA
Attorney for Plaintiff
First National Bank Building
Mobile, Alabama

OF COUNSEL:

HAND , ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

The defendant Ritz Jewelers, Inc., a
corporation, may be served by serving
George T. Fowler, its president, other
head thereof, or agent. Mr. Fowler,

for service upon himself, individually,
and for service upon the corporate de-
fendant, may be served at Apartment 101,
Chateau Royale, 207 Mobile Street,
Fairhope, Alabama.




CC LAW 6—5M—3-T0

ES

CIRCUIT COURT
MOBILE COUNTY

To Any Sheriff of the State of Alnbams:

You are hereby commanded to summon

GECRGE T, FOWLER and RITZ JEWELERS, INC., a corporation, jointly and

_ severally

to appear within thirty days from service of this process, in the Circuit Court of Mobile County, Alabama,

at the place of holding the same, then and there to answer the complaint of

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOBILE, a National Banking Association

'WIT;NESS: John E. Mandeville, Clerk of said Court, this 14th r?ﬂy_.ba‘ OCt_Ober | , 19 70
- e o Clerk

Received__..____day of

19 and on day
of

. 19 , I served a copy of

the within_ on

by service on

RAY D. BRIDGES, SHERIFF

By. D.S.




No 33369"‘294”

MOBILE COUNTY

S0y

=¥ ' The First Natlonal Bank of
! LA % - MOblle, ete, -
: VS Complaint and Sumﬁ:ons
§ yere v
g1 % 3;1% E i _ .
o ] - e
3 & 5 g George T. Fowler and Ritz
& = Jewelers, Inc., ete.
9 é? S G
BTN Wi — ,
T | o & : .
SSERE toued 146 goy of _ October 170
L, B :
& {:’ Eg_i & \ . Defendant’s Address
PARNE SN  George T. Fowler '
\\X Iy “bgl;\' Ritz Jewelers, Inc,, etc, (by
%h\@'? §ﬂ?§ service on George 1. Fowler,
S @? f e the corp's Pr951dent)
\>.‘ S A Apartment 101
) Chateau Royale

3
o

| e . 207 Mobile T Street
| : i*sz%%: 3 -4 Fa1rnops, Alabama
LR

LOUIS K.Y BRASWELL
Plaintiff’s Attoreey




PSS

WILSON HAYES
LAWYER
P. 0. BDX 3o
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA
26507 TELERHONE 937-5506

November 19, 1G70

Clerk, Circult Court
Moblle County
Mobile, Alabama

Re: The First National Bank of Mobile
Vs. George T. Fowler ané Ritz Jewelers
Case #33369 é;
=

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find Pleas in Abatement and
Jury Demand in the above styled case.

With

5

ind regards, I am
Yours very truly,
/C/
g/ A
1¢son Hayes

WH/ms
Encs.



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF MOBILE, a national

banking association, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Vs. AT LAW
GEORGE T. FOWLER ang
RITZ JEWELERS, INC. a
Corporaticn, jointly andg
severally,

d
§
Plaintiff, g MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA
{
|
{

NUMBER: 33369

Defendants. ]

PLEA IN ABATEMENT

Comes now Defendant, George T. Fowler, in the above styled
cause and makes his appearance in this cause Speclally and only

for the purpose of making the following plea:

1. Plaintifr ought not to have ang maintain the above
styled cause for that Defendant is now ang was at the time of the
filing of this cause a resident citizen of Baldwin County, Alabama.
2. Plaintiff cught not to have ang maintain its suit in
the above styled cause for that Defendant resides in Fairhope,
Baldwin County, Alabama and that Plaintiff well knows this fact,
that the saig address'given for service;;s Defendant's address in

Baldwin County, Alabama. /

T, Gy

“George ¥, Fowler”

STATE OF ALABAMA
SALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, Wilson Hayes, personally appeared George T.
Fowler, a Defendant iIn the above styled cause who, being known to
me and being duly sworn deposes and says he has read the foregoing
Plea in its entirety and knows it to true and without error.

. -

"Ge€orge T Fowier 27

= IO Do and subsorived vefore me thls the (B Fay or

e S
Wilson HayesijotaryhPqu c
State of Alabama, at Layge
Commission expires:  4-A7-74

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I doc§§;epquqp§;§ywthat I have on this ?Z —day of )

1970 3 ‘served

Partiss rtasthis proceeding 0y mailing the same by United States

Mail, properly addressed, with first class, postag brepaid.
?’-f""‘ :"'1 :} Fa "!_‘ :7",
e 7 ///




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
0F MOBILE, a national

banking association, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

Vs. AT LAW
GEORGE T. FOWLER and
RITZ JEWELERS, INC. a
Corporation, jointly and
severally,

NUMBER: 33369

Defendants. §

PLEA IN ABATEMENT

Comes now Defendant, Ritz Jewelers, Inc., in the above
styled cause and makes appearance in this cause specially and
only for the purpose of making the following plea:

1. That said Defendant is not domiciled in the County
of Mobile, Alabama.

2. That the said Defendant does not do business in
Mobile County, Alabama.

3. That the Defendant was not doing business in Mobile
County, Alabama at the time this cause of action arose.

b, That Defendant did business in Baldwin County,

Alabama at the time this cause of action arose.

Wilson Hayes
Attorney for Deféndant

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, Mary C. Stiers, personally appeared Wilson
Hayes, who 1s known to me and who being by me first duly sworn
to speak the truth, deposes and says he has read the foregoing
plea and knows the facts therein stated are true to the best of

his information and belief. N v//
L7/ ’/“7““"

Wilson Hayes

Sworn to and subscribed before me this thefi

November, 1970.
P O Sty

Mary C.[Stiers, Notery Pubiic
Baldwin County, Alabama
Commission Expires: 49—?4

day of

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that I have on this / E day of //i/éz’e/r_— 3
1970, served a copy of the foregoing pldading on counsel for all

Partiles o thls: proceeding by mailing the same by United States
Mall,;p-operly addvessed, with first class postage prepaid.

N I —'.';"?
1 i 3 /




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF MOBILZ, a naticnal
banking association, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

Vs. AT LAW
GEORGE T. FOWLER and
RITZ JEWELERS, INC. =z
Corporation, jointly and
severally,

o= T~ B L S = S ]

NUMBER: 33369

Defendants. ]

Comes now Defendants in the above styled cause and

W e,

Wilson Hayes
Attorney for Defenidant

demands trial by Jury.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVI

I do hereby certify that I have on this day of /1/29’<*” R
1970, served a copy of the foregoing pleading on counsel for all
Parties to this proceeding by mailing the same by United States
Mail, properly addressed, with flrstjiégf? postage prepaid.




THE FIRST NATIONAIL BANK : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
OF MOBILE, a national

banking association, : MOBILE COUNTY,
Plaintiff, : ALABAMA
vs. : AT LAW

LR 3

GEORGE T. FOWLER and
RITZ JEWELERS, INC., a
corporation, jointly and
severally,

Defendants.

CASE NO. 33369 - 7‘7&

PLAINTIFF'S DEMURRER
TO GEORGE T. FOWLER'S PLEA IN ABATEMENT

Comes now the plaintiff and demurs to the separate and
several pleas in abatement filed herein by George T. Fowler by
assigning the following separate and several grounds of demurrer,
separately and severally:

1. Said plea contains no statement of facts.

2. Said plea contains conclusions.

3. The allegations concerning residence are not state-
ments of fact as to residence but are set forth in the statement
which asserts that plaintiff "ought not to have and maintain' the
sult.

4. The allegations concerning residence are not state~
ments of fact as to residence but are set forth in the statement
which asserts the conclusion that the plaintiff "ought not to
have and maintain' the suit.

5. Said plea fails to make any averments concerning the
defendant Ritz Jewelers, Inc.

6. Said plea fails to make any averments concerning the
significant facts as to venue with regard to the defendant Ritz
Jewelers, Inc.

7. Said plea does not aver the facts necessary to

negative proper venue as to the defendant Ritz Jewelers, Inc.



8. Said plea fails to allege facts showing that venue
is not proper as to one of the defendants, namely Ritz Jewelers,
Inc.

9. For aught that appears, venue is proper as to the
defendant Ritz Jewelers, Inc.

10. Said plea fails to aver that George T. Fowler has a
permanent residence within the State of Alabama.

11. Said plea is without merit because)the defendant
George T. Fowler has made a general appearance.

12. Said plea is without merit because the defendant

George T. Fowler has made a general appearance by filing a

Attorney for Plaintiff

First National Bank Building
Mobile, Alabama

demand for trial by jury.

OF COUNSEL:

HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Louis E. Braswell, attorney for the plaintiff, hereby
certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing demurrer
has been served upon the attorney for the defendants, Wilson
Hayes, Esq., by mailing a copy of the same to him at his office,
in Bay Minette, Alabama, postage prepaid, on this Z4L day of
November, 1970.




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF MOBILE, a natiomal
banking association,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

LR ]

MOBILE COUNTY,

Plaintiff, ALABAMA

LN}

vs. AT LAW

L)

GEORGE T. FOWLER and
RITZ JEWELERS, INC., a

e

corporation, jointly and :
severally,
Defendants. : CASE NO, 33369 ~f/5%/

PLAINTIFF'S DEMURRER
TO PLEA IN ABATEMENT OF RITZ JEWELERS, INC,

Comes now the plaintiff and demurs to the separate and
several pleas in abatement filed herein by Ritz Jewelers, Inc.,
by assigning the following separate and several grounds of de-
murrer, separately and severally:

1. Said plea contains conclusions.

2. Said plea fails to make any averments concerning
the defendant George T. Fowler.

3. Said plea fails to make any averments concerning
the significant facts as to venue with regard to the defendant
George T. Fowler.

4. Said plea does not aver the facts necessary to
negative proper venue as to the defendant George T. Fowler.

5. Said plea fails to allege facts showing that venue
is not proper as to one of the defendants, namely George T.
Fowler.

6. For aught that appears, venue is proper as to the
defendant George T. Fowler.

7. Said plea is without merit because the defendant,
Ritz Jewelers, Inc., has made a general appearance.

8. Said plea is without merit because the defendant

Ritz Jewelers, Inc., has made a general appearance by filing a

demand for trial by jury.



9. Said plea is defective because it fails to aver
whether Ritz Jewelers, Inc., is a foreign or a domestic corpora-
tiomn.

10. For aught that appears Ritz Jewelers, Inc., is a
domestic corporation which was doing business in Mobile County,
Alabama, by agent at the time the cause of action arose.

11, The affidavit is insufficient.

12, The affidavit is insufficient in that it fails to
state that the facts are true and correct.

13. The affidavit is insufficient in that it fails to
state that the facts are true and correct but states only that

the facts are true to the best of the affiant's information and

belief.
e :
Attorney for Plaintiff /
First National Bank Building
Mobile, Alabama
OF COUNSEL:

HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Louis E. Braswell, attornmey for the plaintiff, hereby
certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing demurrer
has been served upon the attorney for the defendants, Wilson
Hayes, Esq., by mailing a copy of the same to him at his office,
in Bay Minette, Alabama, postage prepaid, on this Z_L_[_- day of
November, 1970.




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF MOBILE, a national
banking association, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintif?, MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

Vs. AT LAW
GEORGE T. FOWLER and
RITZ JEWELERS, INC. a
Corporation, jointly and
severally,

o

P

N
i

NUMBER: 33369 é%ﬁﬁ

I KD M R KR Kox

Defendants. )

AMENDMENT TO PLEA IN ABATEMENT

Comes now Defendant, Ritz Jewelers, Inc., in the above
styled cause and amends the Plea in Abatement to read as follows:

Comes now Defendant, Ritz Jewelers, Inc., in the above
styled cause and makes appearance in this cause specially and
only for the purpose of making the following plea:

1. That said Defendant is not domiciled in the County
of Mobille, Alabama.

2. That the said Defendant does not do business in
Mobile County, Alabama.

3. That the Defendant was not doing business in Mobile
County, Alabama at the time this cause of action arose.

L. That Defendant did business in Baldwin County,

Alabama at the time this cause of zction arose.

N Wee  ——

Wilson Hayes, Attornef for Defendant
STATE OF ALABAMA //&
BALDWIN COUNTY
Before me, Mary C. Stiers, this day personally appeared
Wilson Hayes, who 1s known to me and who being by me first duly
sworn to speak the truth, deposes and says he ahs read the fore-
going plea in its entirety and knows it fto be true and without

error. f //
LT //f/ e

Wilson Haves

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ‘,i§f£25iq&y of
December, 1970. S e

Py O J

Mary CJ Stiers, Notary Pubkic - .
Commission expires= = L~-9-74




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
OF MOBILE, a national

banking association, : MOBILE COUNTY,
Plaintiff, : ALABAMA
Vs. : AT LAW

GEORGE T. FOWLER and
RITZ JEWELERS, INC., a
corporation, jointly and
severally,

Defendants. : CASE NO. 33369"}&1

PLAINTIFF'S DEMURRER TO AMENDMENT
TO PLEA IN ABATEMENT OF RITZ JEWELERS. INC.

Comes now the plaintiff and demurs to the separate and
several pleas in abatement filed herein by Ritz Jewelers, Inc.,
by assigning the following separate and several grounds of de-

murrer, separately and severally:

1. Said plea contains conclusions.

2. Said plea fails to make any averments concerning
the defendant George T. Fowler.

3. Said plea fails to make any averments concerning
the significant facts as to venue with regard to the defendant
George T. Fowler.

4. Said plea does not aver the facts necessary to
negative proper venue as to the defendant George T. Fowler.

5. Said plea fails to allege facts showing that venue
is not proper as to one of the defendants, namely George T.
Fowler.

5. For aught that appears, venue is proper as to the
defendant George T. Fowler.

7. Said plea is without merit because the defendant,

Ritz Jewelers, Inc., has made a general appearance.



8. Said plea is without merit because the defendant
Ritz Jewelers, Inc., has made a general appearance by filing a
demand for trial by jury.

9. Said plea is defective because it fails to aver
whether Ritz Jewelers, Inc., is a foreign or a domestic corpora-
tion.

10. For aught that appears Ritz Jewelers, Inc., is a
domestic corporation which was doing business in Mobile County,
Alabama, by agent at the time the cause of action arose.

11. The affidavit is insufficient.

Attorney for Plaintiff

First National Bank Building
Mobile, Alabama

OF COUNSEL:

HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Louis E. Braswell, attorney for the plaintiff, hereby
certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing demurrer
has been served upon the attorney for the defendants, Wilson
Hayes, Esq., by mailing a copy of the same to him at his office,
in Bay Minette, Alabama, postage prepaid, on this 4 day of
December, 1970.




THURSDAY , FEBRUIRY 25, 1971

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF MCBILE, a national IN THE CIaRCUIT CORT

Banking Association
CF MCBILE COUNTY,
ALABAMA
AT LAW

(2]

Plaintiff, :
Vs, :

GECRGE T. FOWLER and

RITZ JEWELERS, INC., a
corporation, jointly and :
Severally,

Defendants. CASE NC. 33369 - HOCKLANDER

L X3

GIDER TRANSFERRING CASE TC CIRCUIT
COURT OF BALDWIN CCUNTY

This cause now comes on foar consideration on the De-
fendantst Pleas in abatement and on the Plaintiffts demurrers
to the pleas in abatement, and the Plaintiff having consentegd
tc the overruling of the demurrers to the pleas in abatement
and to the Sustaining of the pleas in a batement, IT IS, THERE~
FORE, CCNSIDERED, (RDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the
Plaintiff's demurrers to the Defendants? Pleas in abatement
be and are hereby overruled, that the Defendants' pleas in
abatement be and are her eby sustained, and that the case shall
be transferred by the Clerk, under the authority of Title 7,
Section 64 (1) and (2), Code of Alzbama 1940, as last amended,

to the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama.
Done at Mobile, Alabama, this 25th day of February,

1971.

/s/ JOSEPH M. HOCKLANDER
Circuit Judge

Minute Book L2
Page 576



C.C. LAW..2M 10-68

STATE OF ALABAMA, l
COUNTY OF MOBILE | IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

I, JOHN E. MANDEVILLE, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Mobile County, Alabama, do hereby

certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct ecpy of

as rendered by the said Circuit Court on the 25%1. day of February 1971 in the cause

entitled No. 33369 - THE FIRST NATICNAL BANK CF MCBILE, a National

Banking Association

, Plaintiff,

Defendant, (158

SO, as the same remains of record in this office in

Minute Book No. 42 Page No. 576

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Court at office

in the City of Mobile, Alabama, on this the 29Lh day of _February 19, 71

ATTEST:




8515670

CIVIL DIVISION, CIRCUIT COURT, MOBILE COUNTY

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MCBILE, a National Banking plaintiff
No. 33369 Association Vs,

GECAGE T. FPOWLER and RITZ JEWELERS, INC., 2 Corporation, pefendant
Jointly and severally

{Aet No. 740, Reg, Session Ala. Legiclature I957 (Act No. 571, Rex. Ses, Leg. 1966)
Appvd, Sept 20, 1957) {Amend Sec. 34 and 100, Title 11, Code Ala. 1940)
{Amend Sec. 21, Title 11, Code Al 1040}

7
CLERX'S FEES \ PlHt, Deft. SHERIFF'S FEES Pt Deft.

Mileage ‘ﬁ’.?! 20 —
Suits for $100 or less $ 6.00 Serving Summons & Complaint £.2J$ 1.50 17 00
Serving Writ of Garnishment ... 1.50
Suits for over $100 but less i Serving Sci Fa.Nok 150
i ~Not ORI, O
than $1,000 10,00 erving Sci Fa.-Notices
Levying Attachment & Return ... 8.25
Suits for $1,000 and over .._.. 20.00 20 100 Executing Writ Possession .....oooceeeene 5.00

Seizing personal property under

Suits in detinue, ejectment, ete. .. 10.00 Writ of Detinte o 800

Suits not otherwise provided .......... 10.00 Serving subpoenas, each e .75

Impanelling Jury .o 75

‘Writs, Mandamus, Prohibition, etc. ... 15.00 Taking & Approving Bond w.......... 200

Appeals from Court General Collecting Costs Exccution .crvveeeere. 1.50
SeNSioNS  eeeienen 15.00 Serving Contempt Writ oo 1.50 o
Appeals from Probate Court ... 20,00 Making Deed for Property sold ... 2.50 s

Commission, collecting money

. on executions, 1st $200 59%;
Appeals from JP Courts ..o 6.00 $200 to $500 4%; over $500 3% $

Appeals from State Dept of Pub.

Safety, and other State SO USRS I

AgerZies ........................................ ~ 10.00 Total oo e B W G0 —
Workmen's Compensation Settle. ... 10.00
Garnishient on Judgment .. - 6.00
Order of Sale, Motions to sell. ... - 6.00

Recording executions from State

Agencies . .. e cececcccecemeeeee. 300
Cert. Capy of Record - per RECAPITULATION
100 words oo 15 g0
Taking Appeal Bend . ..coeceemee. T8 Clerk 20! 80
Record for Supreme Court etc., Ta Wik J— 76
100 WOrdS wooorvns oo 15 Sheriff a{ OI‘ 1ix10s 17 00
per wOords dw1n COuI].tY ‘ {

Addl Copies of Record for Supreme

Inferior Civil Court ..o oo
Court, per 100 words wvverecrveeene.. 05

Justice Peace fees ... ...eerrmccnceeeens
Checking - including Reporters Witness fees
Transcript of Evidence ..o - 1000 Commissioner's fees .. l
Certifying Abstract in licw of Certificate of Judgment ... ... - 1 |
Transeript ‘'on Appeal e - 3.00 Judgment ; \
10% Damages ..o i
Collecting Money on Judgments Interest ... et et |
over 30 days old, % the per- Stenographer’s fees ($10.00 Day) ...
centage allowed Sheriffs ... $ Library £6e ooovoemeroroeeemsoermsrmnrene 150 || 2 120
Trial Tax (County) .. 1.50 l.)SO
Trial Tax {State) ..o 1.50 1 50
e e § o s | Advertisement ..o i
Total . o 8 . 20180 | :;amishee's fees ... e 1 l

| §E2.30
I respectfully beg to advise that if this bill

for costs is not paid before

o . , it will be my unpleasant duty to issue

execution for same.

JOHN E. MANDEVILLE, Clerk




THE FIRST NATICONAL BANXK OF § IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
MOBILE, A Corporation,

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

Vs. AT LAW
GEORGE T. FOWLER and RITZ
JEWELERS, INC., a Corpor-
ation, jointly and severally,

e e Yo e e

Defendants. NUMBER: 9718

Comes now Defendant, George T. Fowler, in tThe above
styled cause and desiring the testimony of the Plaintiff, propounds
the following interrogatories, to be answered by the Plaintiff
under oath:

1. State the name of the person answering these interrog-
atories.

2. What is your position with Plaintiff?

3. Attach a legible copy of the note, the foundation of
the suit.

. Attach a copy of the application for the loan.

-5. Attach a copy of any note or notes of which the
note in this sult is a renewal or replacement.

6. State the name of the officer or employee or officers
or employees of the bank who approved the alleged note and loan
to Defendants.

7. Attach a copy of all loan transactions between
Defendants and Plaintiff up to and including the date of the
filing of this suit, including copies of the note, security
instrument, loan application, name of officer or employee approving
loan and the date and method of repayment, if any.

8. If the proceeds from any note or loan above noted
‘were disbursed by Cashiers Check, attach a copy of the Cashiers

Check showing endorsement.

Bttorney for Defendan
Wilson Hayes




STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY _

Before me, Mary C. Stiers, a Notary Public in and for said
County in said State, personally appeared Wilson Hayes, who being

known to me, stated under oath that he is the Attorney for Defendant,

George T. Fowler, in this case; that the answers to the foregoing
interrogatories when well and truly made will be material evidence

for the said Defendant on the triéi/gf the said -cause.
< '
/27 /<Zi:§ z/iéZ? i ey

Wilson Hayes/ B
~ Sworn to and subscribed to vefore me ¢ 's\thé3£25§ day
of Vot Y s L971. . e

e N A

%ﬁb&m i @ ﬁmbwj ik
Mary C. gtiers, Notary Public
Baldwin County, Alabama = .

“ cLERK
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THE FIRST NATIONAIL BANK OF
MOBILE, a corporatiom,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

LE R X )

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
Plaintiff, :
AT 1AW
Va

GEORGE T. FOWLER and RITZ :
JEWELERS, INC., a corpora-
tion, jointly and severally, :

Defendants. CASE NO. 9718

*h

AMENDED COMPLAINT

The plaintiff hereby amends its complaint to read as
follows:

COUNT ONE

The plaintiff claims of the defendants, jointly and
severally, the sum of SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWO AND 03/-
100 ($7,602.03) DOLLARS, due by promissory note executed by
the defendant Ritz Jewelers, Inc., a corporation, on, to-wit,
the 19th day of December, 1968, and payable to the order of
plaintiff on the 19th day of March, 1969, with interest from
date, which note was before delivery thereof endorsed by George
T. Fowler, the other defendant in this cause.

Plaintiff further avers that in and by said note, and
as a part thereof, and by the endorsement thereof, the defen-
dants agreed in writing to waive demand, protest and notice
of protest, and all requirements necessary to hold defendants
- liable as.maker and endorser of saild note.

Plaintiff further avers that the defendants in writing
in said note waived all rights of exemption under the Consti-
tution and laws of Alabama.

Plaintiff further claims of each defendant a reasonable

attorney's fee for which the note provides.




-2 -

i o T S e
LOUIS E. BRASWELL
Attorneys for Plaintiff
First National Bank Building

Mobile, Alabama

Of Counsel:

HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this
amended complaint has been served upon Wilson Hayes, Esquire,
Attorney for the Defendants, by mailing the same to him at his
office, postage prepaid, on this 2o  day of gﬁ&agﬁwyf' R
1971. V4

-' I“I é ’:} 2
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FIivres o nr g .-
sURICE B, bmc:;“";cw ciReuLr
CLERK




THE FLIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
MOBILE, a corporatiomn,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

. ks

Plaintiff, : OF BALDWIN COUNTY,

vs.
ALABAMA
GEORGE T. FOWLER and RITZ
JEWELERS, INC., a corpora-
tion, jointly and severally,

AT TAW

DR SN RN T T R S X R Y

Defendants. - CASE NO. ?7%?

AMENDED COMPLAINT

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendants, jointly and
severally, the sum of SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWO AND 03/ ,
100 ($7,602.03) DOLLARS, due by promissory note made by the
Defendant Ritz Jewelers, Inc., a corporation, and endorsed by
the Defendant George T. Fowler on, to-wit, the nineteenth day
of December, 1968, and payable on, to-wit, the nineteenth day
of March, 1969, with interest thereon. The Defendant George
T. Fowler, as an endorser of said note, severally guaranteed
and agreed to pay the note, to pay the interest thereon as
therein provided, to pay all costs of collection including a
reasonable attorney's fee, and to be bound by all of the pro-
visions of the note, and sald Defendant waived all rights of
exemption under the Constitution and laws of Alabama. The
Plaintiff further claims of each Defendant a reasonable attor-

neys fee, for which the note provides.

o &i /~ fq
L ﬁ/;-«-..é».f// \/f‘%ﬂ‘&/ Lt % .

5. CONNOR OWENS, JR. y

R

. P A
T o ,z'w,-:\;_._\/"' ey -y WS R

LOUIS E. BRASWELL
Attorneys for Plaintiff
First Natiomal Bank Building
Mobile, Alabama

Of Counsel:

HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this
amended complaint has been served upon Wilson Hayes, Esquire,
Attorney for the Defendants, by mailing the same to him at his

office, postage prepaid, on this 7% day of 'sgzﬂLL,g;é;,/
1971.

2

Lo (o
g

MAR 23 197
EUNICE B, BLACKMON SiRcum
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THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF [ IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
MOBILE, A Corporation,

Plaintiff, [] BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs. § AT LAW

GEORGE T. FOWLER and RITZ g

JEWELERS, INC., a Corpor—

ation, jointly and severally, § NUMBER: 9718
Defendants. §-

DEMURRER

Comes now Defendants by their Attorney, Wilson Hayes, and
demur to the complaint and separately and severally file the
following separate and several demurrers:

1. There is a misjoinder of parties in the complaint.

2. There is a misjoinder of parties Defendant.

3. The Plaintiff fails to aver that the alleged endorser
of the alleged note, one of the Defendants, has had notice of

dishonor of the said note.

W e

Attorney for Defendants
Wilson Hayes

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  —~

+
I do hereby certify that I have on this Y —day of 4Z%Z¢Lﬁ\
1971, served a copy of the foregoing pleading on counsel f all
Parties to this proceeding by mailing the same by United Stdtes
Mail, properly addressed, with first class postage prepaid.

LB

3

K
ey 21 19A

EUNICE B, BLACKMON SReut




WILSON HAYES
LAWYER
PF. 0. BOX 3o0o

BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

3I&s07 TELEFHONE 937-550¢

May 20, 1971

Mrs. Eunice Blackmon, Clerk
Circuit Court, Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: First Nat*'l Bank Vs.

George T, Fowler, et al
Case #9718 & 9719

Dear REunice:

Please file the enclocsed answer in Case #9719
and Demurrer in Case #9718,

With king regards, I am

Yours very truly,

wéi%ii%géyes ;L’//,”’ﬂ
WH/ms
Enes.



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK § IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
OF MOBILE, az national

banking association, § BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff, ) AT LAW
Vs. §
GEORGE T. FOWLER and RITZ )] MOBILE CASE #33369
JEWELERS, INC., a Corporation, . /L)
Jointly and severally, i BALDWIN CASE # ?7;%{j
Defendants.

PLEA IN ABATEMENT

Comes now Defendants in the above styled cause and moves
the Court to abate the said action against Defendants and for
grounds says as follows:

1. It does not appear in what capacity Plaintiff sues.

2. It does not appear that Plaintiff is an unincorporated
association.

3. It does not appear whether Plaintiff is an unincorp-
orated association or a corporate association.

L, It does not appear whether Plaintiff is a partnership,

unincorporated assoclilation or corporation.

/////4//4/ Ceeg—

ftforney for Defendant
Wiison Hayes

P. 0. Box 300

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -

I do hereby certify that I have on this EL’/égy of

1971, served a copy of the foregoing pleading on counse¥ for Z11
Parties to this proceeding by mailing the same by United States
Mail, properly addressed, with first class postage prepaid.

;42a/j::é::/§v /7 Cee o

WAR O 1971
EUNICE B. BLACKMON SIReurm




WILSON HAYES
LAWYER
P. O, BOX 300
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

asso7? TELEPHONE 937-5506

Marenh 8, 1971

Mrs. BEunice Blackmon, Clerk
Cireuit Court, Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: First National Bank of Mobile Vs.

George T. Fowler, et al
Mobile Case Numbers 33369 & 33370

Dear Eunice:

Please file the enclosed pleas in abatement
in the above styled cause.

With kind regards, I am

Yours very Ctruly.,

Wilson # S

WH/ms
Enc.

¢c: Mr., Louls E. Braswell




HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

CHAS, & HAND
£,B.ARENDALL,JR,
T.MASSCEY BEDSOLE

THOMAS G, GREAVES,JR.

WM, OREVARD MAND
VIVIAN G, JOHNSTOMN,JR,
PALIL W, BROCK

ALEX F, LANKFORD, M
EDMUND R, CANNON
LYMAN F, MOLLAND, R,
M THOMAS HINES, JR.
DONALD F. FERCE
LOWS Z,8RASWELL
HARGLD D.PARKMAN

G. PORTER BRQGCK,JR.
HARWELL E.COALE,JR.
STEPHMEN G. CRAWFODRD
JERRY A MCDOWELL

W. RAMSEY MESKINNEY, JR.

LARRY U.SiMS
ACLAY RANHKIN, OT

EDWARD A.HYNDMAN, JR.

MICHAEL D.KNIGHT
G, HAMP UZZIELLE,IX

LAWY ERS

J0TH FLOOR-FIRST MATIONAL BANK BUILDING
MAILING ADDRESS;

MOBILE, ALABAMA, P 0. DRAWECR C
OCR 2 O, BOX 123

3660 CARLE ARPDRESS:
HAaB
TELEPHONE
March 16, 1971 Py

AREA CODE 205

Mrs. Eunice Blackmom, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Baldwin County Court House

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re:

Dear Eunice:

The First National Bank of Mobile wvs.
George T. Fowler and Ritz Jewelers, Inc.
The First National Bank of Mobile wvs.
George T. Fowler

Enclosed are the originals of a demurrer to the plea
in abatement which I wish to file in each of the cases. Please
mark your records to indicate that the plaintiff has associated
Connor Owens as one of its attorneys.

1LEB/mly

Yours wvery truly,

Forin 2

For the Firm

cc: J. Connor Owens, Jr., Esq.




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF MOBILE, a matiomal
banking association,

Plaintiff,
vSs.
GEORGE T. FOWLER and
RITZ JEWELERS, INC., a
corporation, jointly and

severally,

Defendants.

LR

IN THE CIRCULT COURT
OF BALDWIN COUNTY,
ALABAMA

AT LAW

case vo. T/

DEMURRER TO PLEA IN ABATEMENT

Comes now the Plaintiff and demurs to the plea in

abatement filed herein by the Defendants, and separately and

severally to each plea thereof, by assigning the following

grounds of demurrer, separately and severally:

1. Said plea does not set forth an appropriate mat-

“ter in abatemeént.

2. Said plea is not legally sufficient.

3. Said plea does not constitute grounds for abate-

ment.

4. Said plea is insufficient as a matter of law.

Of Counsel:

i i)

Attorney for Plaintiff
First National Bank Building
Mobile, Alabama

HAND, ARENDALL, BEDSOLE, GREAVES & JOHNSTON

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Louis E. Braswell, attorney for the plaintiff,
hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing
demurrer to plea in abatement has been served upon the attor-
ney for the defendants, Wilson Hayes, Esq., by mailing a copy




of the same to him at his office in Bay Minette, Alabama, post-
age prepaid, on this /4 day of March, 1971.

MAR 18 1871

CIRCUIT

EUNICE B. BLACKMON crenc




J CONNOR OWENS, JR.
ATTORNEY AT Law
DAHLEERG BUILDING
P. & BOX 728

BAY MINETTE ALABAMA 368307

March 5, 1971

TELEPHONE NO., 937-4661

Mrs. Eunice B. Blackmon
Clerk of Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama

Subject: The First National Bank of Mobile
vs. George T. Fowler &7/4

The First National Bank of Mobile
vs. George T. Fowler and Ritz Jewelers, Inc. f?;7/57

Dear Eunice:

In the above styled cases which have been trans-
ferred from the Circuit Court of Mobile County to this
County, please enter my name on the docket as one of the
attorneys for the plaintiff in these cases.

Thank you for your aid and consideration in this

matter.
Sincerely yours,
\_ Ze z i e
J. Connor Owens, Jr.
JCO:am
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No. ' . Mabile, Ala,—

: ' 23,
. NINETY DAYS APTER DATE, WITIIOUT GRACF, E___PROMISE TO PAY TO TH/I““ ORDER OF

LE

v A@H&

ALABATIA
»

y - . /
The First National Bank of Mobile, Mobile, A!Gbomo__._____.,_._..“.‘.......$_T.:B_Q.Z..féf;__:.,
~ = = =SEVEN_THOUSANR _SiX HU MORED_THO_AND_03/100= = = oswsts —DOLLARS

= - J_ARNIL - sz =lOL
v NIERE et W ATATIAT T et At SIS
uiﬂég’k}ah‘le \1%&%‘1E:€§FPAYABLE at the FIRST NATIONAL BANK, Iiabile, Alabama. '/ 73S,
s-:-vcr:\]lly n‘g.r‘i“ecsz (:'.)( t}o_nnyutlzis nlatet:hi(b
sy ctipnlated herseon: (e} in all evenls i)
((lg thnt upon {1} [aflure to pay wnih due

Each party hereto, whether maker, endorser, surcty or guaranter, c.:wh, for hi
pay interest therecn at the raz% oiTei.':hl: ner teenmm per AmaRm, unless octhurw
¢hall benr interest ut the rate @ eiahit per centum per annwin iretl rauiurity un . on 4 : < ue
sum iufdor this note, (2) the makiag of any representation to Dank which iz ineorrect in any mn}terx.m% 1cspetct. f“}::n mnie-'iogv)tomd:e ®
tion of the due date of any ohlization of the uaders ed to BDank or any oth_er or lj.or for t:_w 1R -'.:mnr' _c]r ] .;mey.‘.'.".‘;‘y St
pressed matnrity date theveof, (4) s undersizned muhing an assignment ior the bunefit of c"'f”'_’mrf' (5) ‘1".-:1.{3%03 %:-} “‘(...”:I;“..“n I =
it matures, (6} comradneer t oof ¥ bankrupiey, insolvency, ro eivership, rc-m--..:m; :l:_‘ii'-al:.;c"..!i"nt.‘(l!h:'ti.n-iln‘qti or

ceodings hy or against the sndorsizned or any endorser, suretly or guots stor foy the unn i, U_)_ t‘_f.‘ ?“.t f:‘}tiﬂl‘_ ;:\'i?]cncz-d- ‘\::rd-r r
competency of the undersigmed, or (B} tie holder of this note deeming itself instcurs, tae eniire }Eiufu ..t(.\,:,: Lervidenced  hecd ve
Become due and pavable immedintely, ot the optien of the kolder hareof, without mnetice:r (a) no_f:n ure to e":n ‘23 ts Of“cu‘]"
exereising any right hoersunder shidl orerate as nowal thercof 2s toluny s aent d‘cjf_a_ulj:r, () to [n.:i:L nll o sctc-rl i e
securing, or astempting to coilset or secure, this mote, ineluding n reasdonablle ntioraey s‘[cc. \.L\;tl.ur.tfahc; samed \1.3. 1§~ g: 1o
swit or otherwise, Fnch party heveto saives, ns to this debt, all right of rxemption UG }h‘e it .stltm.u.)nu_m.t_ t.l l:‘ 1dLe:‘;cll‘:'ol
other State, and each severally walves demund, presentment, protest, suit, and all otusd 2'%:JII).'GI‘.1::HLS necesynry to ho
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